NACAC RANKING 2016 - WOMEN INDOOR

Version # 8 - MARCH 22
BY: CARLOS CLEMENTE (ESA)
NACAC STATISTICS & WEBMASTER

Queries, comments and corrections email to : ranking.results@yahoo.com

BEST 50 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 8 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

60 METRES INDOOR (7.55)

WR 6.92 - Irina Privalova (RUS) - Madrid, ESP - 11FEB1993
6.92 - Irina Privalova (RUS) - Madrid, ESP - 09FEB1995

NACAC 6.95 - Gail Devers (USA) - Toronto, CAN - 12MAR1993
6.95 - Marion Jones (USA) - Maebashi, JPN - 07MAR1998

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 7.00 Barbara PIERRE 28-abr-87 29 USA E= Portland, OR, USA 12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
2 7.04 Elaine THOMPSON 28-jun-92 24 JAM EA Portland, OR, USA 19-mar-16 IAAFWIC
3 7.09 NRi Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE  10-abr-92 24 TTO B Portland, OR, USA 19-mar-16 IAAFWIC
4 7.11 Teahna DANIELS 27-mar-97 USA == Birminghan, AL, USA 12-mar-16  NCAA
5 7.11 Tori BOWIE 27-ago-90 26 USA E= Portland, OR, USA 19-mar-16 IAAFWIC
6 7.12 Hannah CUNLIFFE 09-ene-96 20 USA E== Birminghan, AL, USA 11-mar-16  NCAA

7 7.14 Simone FACEY 07-may-85 31 JAM EA  Eaubonne, FRA 09-feb-16 MFDOISE
8 7.15 Natasha MORRISON 17-nov-92 24 JAM EA Houston, TX, USA 12-feb-16 RYANINVT
9 7.15 English GARDNER 22-abr-92 24 USA == Boston, MA, USA 14-feb-16 NEwBALANCE
10 7.15 Allyson FELIX 18-nov-85 31 USA == New York, NY, USA 20-feb-16 MILLROSEG
11 7.16 Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE 14-oct-86 30 TTO B™ Portland, OR, USA 19-mar-16 |IAAFWIC
12 7.17 Shayla SANDERS 06-ene-94 22 USA == Fayetteville, AR, USA 30-ene-16 RAZORBACK
13 7.17 Mikiah BRISCO 14-jul-96 20 USA E= Birminghan, AL, USA 12-mar-16  NCAA
14 7.17 Tianna BARTOLETTA 30-ago-85 31 USA = Portland, OR, USA 12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
15 7.20 Kerron Tamara STEWART  16-abr-84 32 JAM EA Boston, MA, USA 28-feb-16 BOSTONUM
16 7.20 Tahesia HARRIGAN-SCOTT  15-feb-82 34 IVB & New York, NY, USA 04-mar-16 ARMORYWLC
17 7.23 Crystal EMMANUEL 27-nov-91 25 CAN I+l Portland, OR, USA 19-mar-16 IAAFWIC
18 7.25 Khamica BINGHAM 15-jun-94 22 CAN [I*l New York, NY, USA 20-feb-16 MILLROSEG
19 7.26 Laverne Janet JONES-FERRETTE 16-sep-81 35 ISV = Houston, TX, USA 12-feb-16 RYANINVT
20 7.27 Samantha Sashana HENRY ROBINSON 25-sep-88 28 JAM KM Baton Rouge, LA, USA 13-feb-16 LSUMEET
21 7.29 NRi Ashley MARSHALL 10-sep-93 23 BAR Bl Seattle, WA, USA 13-feb-16 CLASSIC
22 7.29 Sherone SIMPSON 12-ago-84 32 JAM KA Fayetteville, AR, USA 19-feb-16 ARKQUALIF
23 7.29 Shaina HARRISON 11-mar-94 22 CAN I+l Boston, MA, USA 27-feb-16 ACCICH
24 7.30 Schillonie CALVERT 27-jul-88 28 JAM EA Lincoln, NE, USA 15-ene-15 HOLIDAYINN
25 7.31 Jonielle SMITH 30-ene-96 20 JAM EHA Birmingham, AL, USA 22-ene-16 CONFCLASH
26 7.31 Tynia GAITHER 16-mar-93 23 BAH [E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 13-feb-16 TYSONINVT
27 7.33 Devynne Ashtyn CHARLTON 26-nov-95 21 BAH E= Geneva, OH, USA 27-feb-16 BIG10
28 7.36 Sheniqua FERGUSON 24-nov-89 27 BAH [E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 19-feb-16 ARKQUALIF
29 7.37 Marissa KURTIMAH 0l-ene-94 22 CAN I+#l cCedarFalls, IA, USA 28-feb-16 MVCICHAMP
30 7.39 Zakiya Brook DENOON 23-nov-95 21 TTO BS Sstatenlsland, NY, USA 16-ene-16 GREATDANE
31 7.39 Ashley KELLY 25-mar-91 25 IVB @& New York, NY, USA 20-feb-16 MILLROSEG
32 740 Jenae AMBROSE 29-dic-97 BAH EZ Fayetteville, AR, USA 26-feb-16 SECCHAMP
33 7.40 Joy Spear CHIEF-MORRIS  01-ene-94 22 CAN I+l Toronto, CAN  12-mar-16 CISCHAMP
34 7.41  NRi Shanne THOMAS 31-mar-89 27 LCA I Gunnison, CO, USA 06-feb-16 WSAOPEN
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35 7.42 Whitney ROWE 0l-ene-92 24 CAN I+l Seattle, WA, USA 30-ene-16 WASHOPEN

36 7.42 Carmiesha Arecta COX 16-may-95 21 BAH E= Geneva, OH, USA 27-feb-16 BIG10

37 7.43 Tayla Aestra CARTER 29-ene-94 22 BAH [E= Huntington, WV, USA 30-ene-16 HERDINVT
38 7.44 Shai DAVIS 04-dic-93 23 CAN I+l Flagstaff, AZ, USA 30-ene-16 MOUNTAINS
39 7.44 Reyare Mary THOMAS 23-nov-87 29 TTO B College Station, TX, USA 06-feb-16 THOMAS
40 7.45 NJR Tristan EVELYN 25-ene-98 IEI BAR Bl winston Salem, NC, USA 05-mar-16 NJCAACHAMP
41 7.46 Cache ARMBRISTER 26-sep-89 27 BAH E= College Station, TX, USA 06-feb-16 THOMAS
42 7.46 Kineke ALEXANDER ALICIA  21-feb-86 30 VIN B+l Houston, TX, USA 12-feb-16 RYANINVT
43 7.48 Celiangely MORALES MELENDEZ 02-nov-85 31 PUR E= statenislands, NY, USA 22-ene-16 NYCGOTHAM
44 7.48 Shenel Drucilla CROOKE 14-oct-93 23 SKN EE Boston, MA, USA 29-ene-16 JOHNTHOMAS
45 7.48 Jellisa WESTNEY 06-oct-93 23 CAN [I*l Allendale, MI, USA 19-feb-16 GVSTU

46 7.50 Karene KING 24-oct-87 29 IVB @ Winston Salem, NC, UsA 20-feb-16 UCSINVT
47 7.51 Carol RODRIGUEZ 26-dic-85 31 PUR E= Porland, OR, USA 05-ene-16 TRACKTOWN
48 7.52 Keianna ALBURY 28-jul-96 20 BAH E= University Park, PA, USA 16-ene-16 NITTANY
49 7.52 Khalifa ST FORT 13-feb-98 EEEIM TTO B Baton Rouge, LA, USA 13-feb-16 LSUMEET
50 7.54 L'Tsha FAHIE 08-jul-98 PEEI VB &I Boston, MA, USA 29-ene-16 JOHNTHOMAS
51 7.54 Shavonne HUSBANDS 24-oct-94 22 BAR I CedarFalls, IA, USA 28-feb-16 MVCICHAMP

200 METRES INDOOR (24.45)

WR 21.87 - Merlene Ottey (JAM) - Lievin, FRA - 13FEB1993
NACAC 21.87 - Merlene Ottey (JAM) - Lievin, FRA - 13FEB1993

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 22.45 Felicia BROWN 27-oct-93 23 USA E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-feb-16 SECCHAMP
2 22.72 Kyra JEFFERSON 23-sep-94 22 USA EE= Fayetteville, AR, USA 30-ene-16 RAZORBACK
3 22.85 Hannah CUNLIFFE 09-ene-96 20 USA = Bijrminghan, AL, USA 12-mar-16  NCAA
4 22.92 Jada MARTIN 08-jun-95 21 USA E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-feb-16 SECCHAMP
5 22.98 Deajah STEVENS 19-may-95 21 USA == Birminghan, AL, USA 11-mar-16 NCAA
6 22.99 Taylor ELLIS-WATSON 06-may-93 23 USA E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-feb-16 SECCHAMP
7 23.03 Deanna HILL 13-abr-96 20 USA E= Albuquerque, NM, USA 05-feb-16 CLASSIC
8 23.05 Dayeshon ROBERSON 03-jul-95 21 USA == Birminghan, AL, USA 12-mar-16  NCAA
9 23.11 Tynia GAITHER 16-mar-93 23 BAH E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 13-feb-16 TYSONINVT
10 23.19 Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE  10-abr-92 24 TTO B cCollege Station, TX, USA 12-dic-15 REVEILLE
11 23.48 Jonielle SMITH 30-ene-96 20 JAM EHA Fayetteville, AR, USA 13-feb-16 TYSONINVT
12 23.54 Patricia HALL-PRITCHETT 16-oct-82 34 JAM EHA College Station, TX, USA 06-feb-16 THOMAS
13 23.64 Zakiya Brook DENOON 23-nov-95 21 TTO B Boston, MA, USA 29-ene-16 JOHNTHOMAS
14 23.69 NRi Ashley KELLY 25-mar-91 25 IVB @& Boston, MA, USA 29-ene-16 JOHNTHOMAS
15 23.70 Kineke ALEXANDER ALICIA  21-feb-86 30 VIN B0 college Station, TX, USA 06-feb-16 THOMAS
16 23.79 Jenae AMBROSE 29-dic-97 BAH EZ Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-feb-16 SECCHAMP
17 23.85 Aiyanna-Brigitte STIVERNE  20-feb-95 21 CAN I*l Boston, MA, USA 26-feb-16 ACCICH
18 23.88 Venicha BAKER 13-jul-90 26 JAM EH Pittsburg, KS, USA 28-feb-16 MIAACHAMP
19 23.90 Laverne Janet JONES-FERRETTE 16-sep-81 35 ISV “= College Station, TX, USA 12-dic-15 REVEILLE
20 23.92 Karene KING 24-oct-87 29 IVB @& Boston, MA, USA 29-ene-16 JOHNTHOMAS
21 24.01 Rochene SMITH JAM B Albuquerque, NM, USA 05-feb-16 CLASSIC
22 24.05 Khadijah VALENTINE 01-feb-94 22 CAN [I#l Birmingham, AL, USA 25-feb-16 CONFUSA
23 24.07 Sashel BROWN 20-ene-94 22 JAM EHA Fayetteville, AR, USA 13-feb-16 TYSONINVT
24 24.08 Maya STEPHENS 01-ene-96 20 CAN [I+#l Boston, MA, USA 06-mar-16 ECAC
25 24.09 Nicole SASSINE 24-nov-89 27 CAN I+l Boston, MA, USA 28-feb-16 BOSTONUM
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50

24.15
24.16
24.19
24.19
24.19
24.22
24.23
24.24
24.25
24.26
24.26
24.27
24.29
24.30
24.30
24.34
24.34
24.35
24.35
24.36
24.36
24.37
24.37
2441
24.42

NRi

Tayla Aestra CARTER
Kayelle CLARKE
Celiangely MORALES MELENDEZ
Mariely SANCHEZ HICHEZ
Carmiesha Arecta COX
Kedisha DALLAS
Jennifer MEECH
Marissa KURTIMAH
Chris-Ann Fiona GORDON
Devynne Ashtyn CHARLTON
Madeline PRICE
Shauna HELPS
Jessica GELIBERT
Akela JONES
Shavonne HUSBANDS
Shenel Drucilla CROOKE
Peli Azaliah ALZOLA
Samantha Elizabeth EDWARDS
Pariis GARCIA
Afia Neliah CHARLES
Grace Juliette CLAXTON JOSEPH
Leya BUCHANAN
Jamie ASHCROFT
Kaina Darina MARTINEZ
Domonique WILLIAMS

29-ene-94
28-feb-96
02-nov-85
30-dic-88
16-may-95
03-nov-95
01-ene-95
0l-ene-94
18-sep-94
26-nov-95
11-sep-95
23-oct-96
08-nov-94
22-abr-95
24-oct-94
14-oct-93
10-oct-94
14-ene-90
24-nov-94
22-jul-92
19-ago-93
17-ago-96
0l-ene-94
20-feb-86
08-ago-94

22
20
31
28
21
21
21
22
22
21
21
20
22
21
22
23
22
26
22
24
23
20
22
30
22
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Birmingham, AL, USA 27-feb-16 SOUTHERN
Albuquerque, NM, USA 05-feb-16 CLASSIC
Staten Islands, NY, USA 22-ene-16 NYCGOTHAM
Boston, MA, USA 12-feb-16 VALENTINE
West Lafayette, IN, USA 13-feb-16 ~ WILT
West Lafayette, IN, USA 09-ene-16 EDMONDS
Ithaca, NY, USA 28-feb-16 IVYLEAGUE
Fayetteville, AR, USA 15-ene-16 ARKINVT
College Station, TX, USA 16-ene-16 TAMUINVT
West Lafayette, IN, USA 16-ene-15 PURVRIND
Boston, MA, USA 12-feb-16 VALENTINE
Fayetteville, AR, USA 13-feb-16 TYSONINVT
Birmingham, AL, USA 24-feb-16 CONFUSA
Lawrence, KS, USA 15-ene-16 KSWITRI
Fayetteville, AR, USA 19-feb-16 ARKANSASQ
Boston, MA, USA 29-ene-16 JOHNTHOMAS
Birmingham, AL, USA 25-feb-16 CONFUSA
Staten Island, NY, USA 08-ene-16 VILLANOVA
Staten Island, NY, USA 27-feb-16 BIGEAST
Pittsburg, KS, USA 29-ene-16 PITTSINVT
Staten Island, NY, USA 20-feb-16 AEICHAMPS
Albuquerque, NM, USA 12-feb-16  KIRBY
Nampa, ID, USA 20-feb-16 GNACICH
Alamosa, CO, USA 20-feb-16 LONESTAR
Albuquerque, NM, USA 05-feb-16 CLASSIC
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50.69
51.09
51.29
51.34
51.51
51.69
51.74
51.84
51.91
52.08
52.82
52.89
53.01
53.01
53.19
53.31
53.35
53.39
53.45
53.53
53.53
53.64
53.71
53.76
53.96
53.97
53.97
54.24
54.24
54.30
54.35
54.38
54.46
54.47
54.74
54.98
55.12
55.20
55.24
55.37

NRi
NRi
NRi

NJRi

400 METRES INDOOR (s5.50)

49.59 - Jarmila Kratochvilova (TCH) - Milano, ITA - 07MAR1982
NACAC 50.34 - Christine Amertil (BAH) - Moskva, RUS - 12MAR2006

ATHLETE
Courtney OKOLO
Quanera HAYES
Ashley SPENCER
Natasha HASTINGS
Taylor ELLIS-WATSON
Chris-Ann Fiona GORDON
Shamier LITTLE
Sydney McLAUGHLIN
Stephanie Ann McPHERSON
Phyllis FRANCIS
Patricia HALL-PRITCHETT
Grace Juliette CLAXTON JOSEPH
Samantha Elizabeth EDWARDS
Ashley KELLY
Domonique WILLIAMS
Kelsey BALKWILL
Carline MUIR
Sophia SMELLIE
Kineke ALEXANDER ALICIA
Nicole SASSINE
Pariis GARCIA
Sage WATSON
Aiyanna-Brigitte STIVERNE
Tarika MOSES
Olivia JAMES
Jennifer MEECH
Victoria TACHINSKI
Tovea JENKINS
Jessica GELIBERT
Verone Sidonie CHAMBERS
Lauren GALE
Sonikqua Oprah WALKER
Amanda CRAWFORD
Afia Neliah CHARLES
Shaquania DORSETT
Kanika Alana BECKLES
Katrina Georgina SEYMOUR
Sonia Melrose GASKIN
Jessica Denisonde JAMES
Kaina Darina MARTINEZ

p]0]:]
15-mar-94
07-mar-92
08-jun-93
23-jul-86
06-may-93
18-sep-94
20-mar-95 21
07-ago-99 JEEM
25-nov-88 28
04-may-92
16-oct-82
19-ago-93
14-ene-90
25-mar-91
08-ago-94
19-sep-92
01-oct-87
06-nov-79
21-feb-86
24-nov-89
24-nov-94
20-jun-94
20-feb-95 21
11—nov—97
01-jun-94 22
Ol-ene-95 21
15-jun-99
27-oct-92 24
08-nov-94 22
16-dic-88 28
01-ene-00 EI
24-sep-94 22
15-may-99 ¥,
22-jul-92 24
16-sep-97 k]
03-oct-91 25
07-ene-93 23
04-oct-94
21-oct-91
20-feb-86
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PLACE
Birminghan, AL, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Birminghan, AL, USA
Birminghan, AL, USA
Birminghan, AL, USA
New York, NY, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Boston, MA, USA

Torun, POL
Boston, MA, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Boston, MA, USA
New York, NY, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Boston, MA, USA
New York, NY, USA
Blacksburg, VA, USA
Birmingham, AL, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
New York, NY, USA
Columbus. OH, USA
New York, NY, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Birmingham, AL, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Birmingham, AL, USA
Alamosa, CO, USA

DATE EVENT
12-mar-16  NCAA
12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
12-mar-16 NCCHAMP

12-mar-16  NCAA
12-mar-16  NCAA
12-mar-16  NCAA

13-mar-16 NEWBALANCE
19-mar-16 IAAFWIC
12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
06-feb-16  THOMAS
06-mar-16  ECAC

12-feb-16 VALENTINE
12-feb-16 VALENTINE
27-feb-16 SECCHAMP
28-feb-16 BOSTONUM
12-feb-16 COPERNICUS
29-ene-16 JOHNTHOMAS
06-feb-16  THOMAS
12-feb-16 VALENTINE
06-mar-16  ECAC

13-feb-16  KIRBY

27-feb-16 ACCICH

04-mar-16 ARMORYWLC
12-feb-16 TYSONINVT
12-feb-16 VALENTINE
13-mar-16 NEWBALANCE
20-feb-16 VTCHALL
25-feb-16 CONFUSA
19-feb-16 ARKQUALIF
13-mar-16 NEWBALANCE
19-feb-16 OSUINVT
13-mar-16 NEWBALANCE
28-feb-16 BOSTONUM
27-feb-16 ACCICH

06-feb-16 THOMAS
27-feb-16 SOUTHERN
30-ene-16 TEAMINVT
16-feb-16 SOUTHLAND
21-feb-16 LONESTAR
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800 METRES INDOOR (2.10.00)

WR 1.55.82 - Jolanda Batageli (SLO) - Wien, AUS - 03MAR2002

RANK  MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 2.00.09 Ajee WILSON 08-may-94 22 USA E= New York, NY, USA 20-feb-16 MILLROSEG
2.00.14 Brenda MARTINEZ 08-sep-87 29 USA E= New York, NY, USA 20-feb-16 MILLROSEG
3 2.00.19 NRi Melissa BISHOP 05-ago-88 28 CAN I+l Glasgow, GBR  20-feb-16 GLASGOWGP
4 2.00.49 Laura ROESLER 19-dic-91 25 USA E= New York, NY, USA 20-feb-16 MILLROSEG
5 2.00.90 Raevyn ROGERS 07-sep-96 20 USA E=  New York, NY, USA 20-feb-16 MILLROSEG
6 2.02.51 Phoebe WRIGHT 30-ago-88 28 USA == Portland, OR, USA 12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
7 2.02.75 Treniere MOSER 27-oct-81 35 USA == Porland, OR, USA 05-feb-16 TRACKTOWN
8 2.02.84 McKayla FRICKER 19-abr-92 24 USA E= Portland, OR, USA 12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
9 2.02.88 Stephanie BROWN 29-jul-91 25 USA E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 19-feb-16 ARKQUALIF
10 2.03.84 o1 Annie LEBLANC 29-abr-92 24 CAN [I*l Seattle, WA, USA 13-feb-16 CLASSIC
11 2.04.18 NRi Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO 13-jul-92 24 CUB E= Eaubonne, FRA 09-feb-16 MFVALDOISE
12 2.04.21 Natoya GOULE 30-mar-91 25 JAM EA New York, NY, USA 05-feb-16 ARMORYINVT
13 2.04.23 Jessica SMITH 11-oct-89 27 CAN [+l Seattle, WA, USA 13-feb-16 CLASSIC
14 2.04.36 Nicole SIFUENTES 30-jun-86 30 CAN I+l Notre Dame, IN, USA 20-feb-16 ALEXWILSON
15 2.04.73 Samantha MURPHY 18-mar-92 24 CAN I+l Portland, OR, USA 05-feb-16 TRACKTOWN3
16 2.05.19 o1 Helen CROFTS 28-may-90 26 CAN [+l Seattle, WA, USA 13-feb-16 CLASSIC
17 2.05.42 ot Lindsey BUTTERWORTH 01-ene-92 24 CAN [*#l Seattle, WA, USA 13-feb-16 CLASSIC
18 2.05.50 or Jaimie PHELAN 02-sep-95 21 CAN I*l Geneva, OH, USA 13-feb-16 SPIREINVT
19 2.06.04 Kimarra Dannielle McDONALD 14-ago-87 29 JAM EHA Statenlsland, NY, USA 16-ene-16 GREATDANE
20 2.07.91 Sonia Melrose GASKIN 04-oct-94 22 BAR Bl Lincoln, NE, USA 05-feb-16 SEVIGNE
21 2.07.99 Fellan FERGUSON O0l-ene-94 22 JAM KA Pittsburg, KS, USA 12-mar-16 NCAA-II
22 2.08.08 Chante ROBERTS 07-abr-92 24 JAM EA Pittsburg, KS, USA 12-mar-16 NCAA-I|
23 2.08.39 Alexis PANISSE 21-jun-93 23 DOM == Birmingham, AL, USA 29-feb-16 AMERICAN
24 2.08.74 Marlene EUBANKS 24-dic-94 22 JAM EA  winston Salem, NC, USA 05-mar-16 NICAACHAMP

1500 METRES INDOOR (4.30.00)

3.55.17 - Genzebe Dibaba (ETH) - Karlsruhe, GER - 01FEB2014

WR

NACAC 3.59.98 - Regina Jacobs (USA) - Boston, MA, USA - 01FEB2003

RANK MARK ATHLETE p]0]:] AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 4.04.58 Brenda MARTINEZ 08-sep-87 29 USA E= Boston, MA, USA 14-feb-16 NEWBALANCE
4.06.75 Kate GRACE 24-oct-88 28 USA == Boston, MA, USA 14-feb-16 NEwBALANCE
3 4.09.97 Cory McGEE 29-may-92 24 USA E= Portland, OR, USA 12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
4 4.11.46 Gabriela STAFFORD 13-sep-95 21 CAN I+l Portland, OR, USA 18-mar-16 |IAAFWIC
5 4.13.46 Mary CAIN 03-may-96 20 USA = Athlone, IRL  17-feb-16  AITGP
6 4.14.87 Treniere MOSER 27-oct-81 35 USA E=  Portland, OR, USA 12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
7 4.16.05 Phoebe WRIGHT 30-ago-88 28 USA ==  Porland, OR, USA 05-feb-16 TRACKTOWN
8 4.17.24 Nicole SIFUENTES 30-jun-86 30 CAN I+l Portland, OR, USA 18-mar-16 IAAFWIC
9 4.17.91 Melissa BISHOP 05-ago-88 28 CAN I+l Toronto, CAN  09-ene-16 CANAMMEET
10 4.18.27 Sheila REID 02-ago-89 27 CAN [I#l Porland, OR, USA 22-ene-16 TRACKTOWN
11 4.18.34 Stephanie BROWN 29-jul-91 25 USA == Boston, MA, USA 14-feb-16 NEwBALANCE
12 4.19.60 Hanna FIELDS 04-feb-93 23 USA == Porland, OR, USA 05-feb-16 TRACKTOWN
13 4.21.24 Fiona BENSON 25-may-92 24 CAN B+l Boston, MA, USA 14-feb-16 NEwBALANCE
14 4.21.71 Regan YEE 04-jul-95 21 CAN I+l Saskatoon, CAN 27-feb-16 WESTCHAMP
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4.23.50
4.25.13

MARK
8.51.88
8.53.20
8.53.52
8.54.27
8.54.70
8.54.87
8.56.50
8.56.52
8.56.58
8.57.11
8.57.13
8.57.17
9.05.78
9.08.31
9.08.45
9.08.88
9.54.21
9.56.66

MX

Stefanie SMITH
Katelyn AYERS

0l-ene-94 22 CAN I+l
21 CAN I+l

09-feb-95

3000 METRES INDOOR (9.45.00)

8.16.60 - Genzebe Dibaba (ETH) - Stockholm, SWE - 06FEB2014
NACAC 8.33.25 - Shalane Flanagan (USA) - Boston, MA, USA - 27FEB2007

ATHLETE
Abbey D'AGOSTINO
Stephanie GARCIA
Shannon ROWBURY
Allie OSTRANDER
Marielle HALL
Gabriela STAFFORD
Sheila REID
Kerri GALLAGHER
Jessica O'CONNELL
Laura THWEATT
Molly SEIDEL
Nicole SIFUENTES
Genevieve LALONDE
Erica DIGBY
Erin TESCHUK
Andrea SECCAFIEN
Alexis PANISSE

Gisela OLALDE GRANADOS

DOB
25-may-92
03-may-88

19-sep-84

28-ene-92
13-sep-95
02-ago-89
31-may-89
10-feb-89
17-dic-88
12-jul-94
30-jun-86
05-sep-91
23-abr-89
25-oct-94
27-ago-90
21-jun-93
07-may-84

AGE NAT
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USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
USA
CAN
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
DOM
MEX
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Montreal, CAN
Toronto, CAN

PLACE
Boston, MA, USA
Glasgow, GBR
Portland, OR, USA
Seattle, WA, USA
New York, NY, USA
Seattle, WA, USA
New York, NY, USA
Winston Salem, NC, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Notre Dame, IN, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Seattle, WA, USA
Seattle, WA, USA
Birminghan, AL, USA
Seattle, WA, USA

30-ene-16 MCGILL
12-mar-16 CISCHAMP

DATE EVENT
03-ene-16 BUMINIMEET
20-feb-16 GLASGOWGP
15-ene-16 TRACKTOWN
13-feb-16 CLASSIC
05-feb-16 ARMORYINVT
13-feb-16 CLASSIC
05-feb-16 ARMORYINVT
30-ene-16 CAMELCITY
12-feb-16 VALENTINE
14-feb-16 NEWBALANCE
06-feb-16 MEYO
14-feb-16 NEWBALANCE
13-feb-16 CLASSIC
13-feb-16 CLASSIC
12-mar-16  NCAA
13-feb-16 CLASSIC

Staten Islands, NY, USA 22-ene-16 NYCGOTHAM

Nashville, TN, USA

30-ene-16 VANDERBILT
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RANK

1

O 00O NGOV A_~WN

MARK

7.76
7.77
7.81
7.83
7.85
7.90
7.90
7.91
7.97
7.99
8.00
8.04
8.04
8.07
8.10
8.10
8.12
8.13
8.15
8.16
8.18
8.21
8.23
8.25
8.28
8.29
8.31
8.32
8.34
8.41
8.42
8.54

60 METRES HURDLES INDOOR (g.55)

7.68 - Susanna Kallur (SWE) - Karlsruhe, GER - 10FEB2008
NACAC 7.72 - Lolo Jones (USA) - Ad Dwahah, QAT - 13MAR2010

ATHLETE
Brianna ROLLINS
Kendra HARRISON
Nia ALI
Queen HARRISON
Janay DelLOACH
Christina MANNING
Sharika NELVIS
Sasha WALLACE

NRi  Devynne Ashtyn CHARLTON
Angela WHYTE
NRi Akela JONES

Daeshon GORDON
Brianne THEISEN-EATON
Danielle Gracia WILLIAMS
Nikkita HOLDER
Daeshon GORDON
Samantha SCARLETT
Phylicia GEORGE
Pedrya Denicea SEYMOUR
Monique MORGAN
Kimberly GOLDING
Ladonna RICHARDS
Chanice TAYLOR-CHASE
Shermaine WILLIAMS
Nicole Ann SETTERINGTON
Christie Lee MOERMAN
Makeba Trinkle ALCIDE
Kierre BECKLES
Karelle EDWARDS
Lavonne Celeste IDLETTE
Jessica GELIBERT
Tia Adana BELLE

p]0]:]
18-ago-91
18-sep-92
23-oct-88
10-sep-88
12-oct-85

29-may-90
10-may-90
21-sep-95
26-nov-95
22-may-80
22-abr-95
08-nov-96
18-dic-88
14-sep-92
07-may-87
08-nov-96
07-abr-93
16-nov-87
29-may-95
10-oct-85
15-dic-92
0l-ene-92
06-ago-93
04-feb-90
18-abr-95
05-oct-86
24-feb-90
21-may-90
30-mar-90
31-oct-85
08-nov-94
16-jun-96

AGE NAT

NACAC RANKING 2016

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
BAH
CAN
BAR
JAM
CAN
JAM
CAN
JAM
JAM
CAN
BAH
JAM
JAM
JAM
CAN
JAM
CAN
CAN
LCA
BAR
CAN
DOM
HAI
BAR

-
L4
-

M=

ol

= N

XIADA Y

TZWIINE

PLACE
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
New York, NY, USA

Montreal, CAN
Portland, OR, USA
Birminghan, AL, USA
Geneva, OH, USA
Portland, OR, USA

Ames, |IA, USA
Birminghan, AL, USA
Portland, OR, USA
University Park, PA, USA

Toronto, CAN
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Birminghan, AL, USA
Houston, TX, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Staten Island, NY, USA
Geneva, OH, USA
Pittsburg, KS, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
University Park, PA, USA
Boston, MA, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Flagstaff, AZ, USA
Winston Salem, NC, USA
New York, NY, USA

Montreal, CAN
Birmingham, AL, USA
Pittsburg, KS, USA

DATE EVENT
12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
18-mar-16 IAAFWIC
12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
20-feb-16 MILLROSEG
21-feb-16 NATINDOOR
11-mar-16 NCCHAMP

12-mar-16  NCAA
27-feb-16  BIG10
18-mar-16 IAAFWIC
27-feb-16  BIG12
12-mar-16  NCAA

18-mar-16 IAAFWIC
30-ene-16 PENNSTATENAT
08-ene-16 CANAMMEET
19-feb-16 LSTWILIGHT
11-mar-16  NCAA

30-ene-16 HOUSTONINVT
18-mar-16 IAAFWIC
12-feb-16 FASTRACKINVT
27-feb-16  BIG10

28-feb-16 MIAACHAMP
19-feb-16 LSTWILIGHT
30-ene-16 PENNSTATENAT
26-feb-16 ACCICH

05-feb-16 CLASSIC
19-feb-16 NATUNEUP
30-ene-16 CAMELCITY
05-feb-16 ARMORYINVT
21-feb-16 NATINDOOR
24-feb-16 CONFUSA
11-mar-16 NCAA-II
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4X400 METRES RELAYS INDOOR (Best 25)

WR 3.23.37 - Russia (RUS) - Glasgow, GBR - 28JAN2006
NACAC 3.24.83 - United States (USA) - Sopot, POL - 09MAR2014

RANK MARK ATHLETE p]0]:] AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 3.26.38 N.Hastings, Q.Hayes, C.Okolo, A.Spencer . . USA == Portland, OR, USA 20-mar-16 IAAFWIC
2 3.27.94 Texas . . USA == Fayetteville, AR, USA 13-feb-16 TYSONINVT
3 3.29.65 Arkansas . . USA EE= Birminghan, AL, USA 12-mar-16  NCAA
4 3.29.77 Oregon . . USA == Birminghan, AL, USA 12-mar-16  NCAA
5 3.31.17 Tennessee . . USA == Birminghan, AL, USA 12-mar-16  NCAA
6 3.31.62 Kentucky . . USA == Birminghan, AL, USA 12-mar-16  NCAA
7 3.32.16 Florida . . USA EE= Birminghan, AL, USA 12-mar-16  NCAA
8 3.37.28 Ohio State . . USA = Bjrmingham, AL, USA 23-ene-16 CONFCLASH

HIGH JUMP INDOOR (1.75)

WR 2.08 - Kajsa Bergqvist (SWE) - Arnstadt, GER - 04FEB 2006
NACAC 2.02 - Chaunte Howard-Lowe (USA) - Albuquerque, NM, USA - 26FEB2012

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 1.99 Vashti CUNNINGHAM 18-ene-98 @K USA == Portland, OR, USA 12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
2 1.98 NRi Akela JONES 22-abr-95 21 BAR Bl Birminghan, AL, USA 11-mar-16 NCAA

3 1.95 Chaunte LOWE 12-ene-84 32 USA == Albuquerque, NM, USA 06-feb-16 CLASSIC
4 1.95 NRi= Levern Donaline SPENCER  23-jun-84 32 LCA W Hustopece, CZE 13-feb-16 HusTOPECSKE
5 1.93 Elizabeth PATTERSON 09-jun-88 28 USA == Portland, OR, USA 12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
6 1.90 Priscilla Eve FREDERICK 14-feb-89 27 ANT Il statenlsland, NY, USA 27-feb-16 FASTRACKLC
7 1.90 Zibby BOYER 23-sep-93 23 USA E= Portland, OR, USA 12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
8 1.89 Jeanelle SCHEPER 21-nov-94 22 LCA W Stockholm, SWE 17-feb-16 IAAFWT
9 1.88 Tynita BUTTS 10-jun-90 26 USA E= Allendale, MI, USA 04-dic-15 GVSHOPEN
10 1.87 Kimberly Ashekia WILLIAMSON 02-oct-93 23 JAM EH Lawrence, KS, USA 15-ene-16 KSWITRI
11 1.87 Kendell WILLIAMS 14-jun-95 21 USA E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 29-ene-16 RAZORBACK
12 1.87 Chanice PORTER 25-may-94 22 JAM KA Blacksburg, VA, USA 06-feb-16 VTINVIT
13 1.86 Loretta BLAUT 22-mar-96 20 USA E= Lexington, KY, USA 16-ene-16 KYINVT
14 1.86 Maya PRESSLEY 01-feb-91 25 USA E= C(Clemson, SC, USA 29-ene-16 POLLOCK
15 1.86 Susan JACKSON 26-jul-89 27 USA == Gunnison, CO, USA 06-feb-16 WSAOPEN
16 1.86 Jailah MASON 12-sep-96 20 USA == Landover, MD, USA 12-feb-16 MEAC
17 1.85 Brianne THEISEN EATON 18-dic-88 28 CAN I*l Portland, OR, USA 18-mar-16 |IAAFWIC
18 1.84 Alyxandria TREASURE 15-may-92 24 CAN I#*l Lincoln, NE, USA 05-feb-16 SEVIGNE
19 1.82 Georgia ELLENWOOD 05-ago-95 21 CAN I*l Geneva, OH, USA 26-feb-16 BIG10
20 1.81 Natasha JACKSON 10-jun-89 27 CAN I*l Edmonton, CAN 13-feb-16 GOLDENBEAR
21 1.81 Rachel MACHIN 14-mar-92 24 CAN I#*l Edmonton, CAN 13-feb-16 GOLDENBEAR
22 1.81 Deandra Kadisha DANIEL 12-dic-92 24 TTO B Boston, MA, USA 06-mar-16 ECAC
23 1.80 Emma KIMOTO 31-jul-:91 25 CAN [*l statenisland, NY, USA 12-feb-16 FASTRACKINVT
24 1.80 Nicole WADDEN 01-ene-93 23 CAN I+l Albuquerque, NM, USA 25-feb-16 MWC
25 1.79 Dallyssa HUGGINS 31-oct-98 CAN I+l New York, NY, USA 12-mar-16 NEWBALANCE
26 1.78 Saniel ATKINSON GRIER 02-jul-91 25 JAM KA Albuquerque, NM, USA 06-feb-16 CLASSIC
27 1.78 Shanice HALL 21-jul-93 23 JAM BEA Albuquerque, NM, USA 06-feb-16 CLASSIC
28 1.77 Chenell PALMER 17-jul-95 21 JAM EA Champaing, IL, USA 16-ene-16 CLASSIC
29 1.77 Makeba Trinkle ALCIDE 24-feb-90 26 LCA W Albuquerque, NM, USA 06-feb-16 CLASSIC
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POLE VAULT INDOOR (4.00)

WR 5.03 - Jennifer Suhr (USA) - Brockport, NY, USA - 30ENE2016
NACAC 5.03 - Jennifer Suhr (USA) - Brockport, NY, USA - 30ENE2016

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 5.03 KWL Jennifer SUHR 05-feb-82 34 USA E= Brockport, NY, USA 30-ene-16 BGEMINVT
2 4.95 Sandi MORRIS 08-jul-92 24 USA == Portland, OR, USA 12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
3 4.90 Demi PAYNE 30-sep-91 25 USA E=  New York, NY, USA 20-feb-16 MILLROSEG
4 4.71 Mary SAXER 21-jun-87 29 USA = Reno, NV, USA 15-ene-16 PVSUMMIT
5 4.65 Kristen HIXSON 01-jul-92 24 USA E= Portland, OR, USA 12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
6 4.63 Katie NAGEOTTE 30-jun-91 25 USA == Columbus. OH, USA 04-mar-16 STARKS
7 4.63 Lexi WEEKS 20-nov-96 20 USA == Birminghan, AL, USA 12-mar-16 NCAA

8 4.60 Megan CLARK 10-jun-94 22 USA E= New York, NY, USA 05-feb-16 ARMORYINVT
9 4.50 Alysha NEWMAN 06-jun-94 22 CAN [I*l New York, NY, USA 06-feb-16 ARMORYINVT
10 4.45 NRi  Diamara Rosaura PLANELLCRUZ 16-feb-93 23 PUR E= Seattle, WA, USA 13-feb-16 CLASSIC
11 4.41 NRi Carmelita Viridiana CORREASILVA 05-dic-88 28 MEX Nl Flagstaff, AZ, USA 13-feb-16 NAUINVT
12 4.27 Kelsie Elizabeth AHBE 06-jul-91 25 CAN B+l Akron, OH, USA 09-ene-16 AKRPVCONV
13 4.25 Robin BONE 13-feb-94 22 CAN I+l Toronto, CAN  11-mar-16 CISCHAMP
14 4.20 Leanna CARRIERE 03-abr-85 31 CAN I#*l Reno, NV, USA 15-ene-16 PVSUMMIT
15 4.20 Allison HARRIS 16-may-95 21 CAN I#l university Park, PA, UsA 05-feb-16  SYKES
16 4.15 Lindsey MIX 0l-ene-89 27 CAN I+l Seattle, WA, USA 13-feb-16 CLASSIC
17 4.13 Cimran VIRDI 0l-ene-94 22 CAN I#l Grinnell, 1A, USA 11-mar-12 NCAA-II
18 4.01 Tiziana RUIZ DOMINGUEZ 16-nov-93 23 MEX Nl Seattle, WA, USA 27-feb-16 MPSF
19 4.00 Ariane BEAUMONT-COURTEAU 11-ene-90 26 CAN I+l  Montreal, CAN 21-feb-16 NATINDOOR
20 4.00 Karleigh PARKER 10-may-92 24 CAN I+l Toronto, CAN  05-mar-16 ONTCHAMP
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WR

NACAC 7.23 - Brittney Reese (USA) - Istanbul, TUR - 11MAR2012

RANK
1

O 00O NGOV A_~WN

MARK
7.22
6.89
6.80
6.80
6.64
6.59
6.57
6.56
6.55
6.54
6.51
6.51
6.48
6.42
6.21
6.17
6.13
6.11
6.10
6.08
6.08
6.02
6.00
6.00

LONG JUMP INDOOR (s.00)

7.37 - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Wien, AUT - 13FEB1988

ATHLETE
Brittney REESE
Janay DeLOACH
Quanesha BURKS
Akela JONES
Chanice PORTER
Sha’Keela SAUNDERS
Andrea GEUBELLE
Chantel MALONE
Funmi JIMOH
Kate HALL
Keturah ORJI
Bianca STUART
Jasmine SIMMONDS
Brianne THEISEN-EATON
Salcia SLACK
Sandra LATRACE
Shanice McPHERSON
Dannielle GIBSON
Krysha BAYLEY
Joy BECKER
Georgia ELLENWOOD
Holly PITTERS
Danique BRYAN
Emanuelle MASSE

NRi

NRi

p]0]:]
09-sep-86
12-oct-85
15-mar-95
22-abr-95
25-may-94
24-abr-89
21-jun-91
02-dic-91
29-may-84 32
12—ene—97
05-mar-96 20
17-may-88
28-feb-89
18-dic-88
10-dic-89 27
01—ene—97
12-mar-94 22
05-abr-96
21-ene-84
0Ol-ene-94
05-ago-95
0l-ene-95

30-may-97

NACAC RANKING 2016

AGE NAT

USA
USA
USA
BAR
JAM
USA
USA
IVB
USA
USA
USA
BAH
PUR
CAN
JAM

JAM
BAH
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
JAM

V10O O OO OO

M E

L

X

PLACE
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Birminghan, AL, USA
Birminghan, AL, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Portland, OR, USA

Berlin, GER
Portland, OR, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
Fayetteville, AR, USA
New York, NY, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Gunnison, CO, USA

Edmonton, CAN
Gunnison, CO, USA
University Park, PA, USA

Wien, AUT

Saskatoon, CAN
Birminghan, AL, USA
New York, NY, USA
University Park, PA, USA
New York, NY, USA

DATE
18-mar-16
18-mar-16
11-mar-16  NCAA
11-mar-16  NCAA
27-feb-16 SECCHAMP
27-feb-16 SECCHAMP
12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
13-feb-16  ISTAF
12-mar-16 NCCHAMP
29-ene-16 RAZORBACK
29-ene-16 RAZORBACK
12-feb-16 TYSONINVT
05-feb-16 ARMORYINVT
18-mar-16 IAAFWIC
06-feb-16 WSAOPEN
22-ene-16 GOLDENBEAR
06-feb-16 WSAOPEN
29-ene-16 PENNSTATENAT
06-feb-16 ASVOVIG
26-feb-16 CWICH
11-mar-16  NCAA
05-feb-16 ARMORYINVT
16-ene-16 NITTANY
12-mar-16 NEWBALANCE

EVENT
IAAFWIC
IAAFWIC

100f13



WR
NACAC

RANK

O 00O NOUH~H WNPR

[y
o

11

MARK
14.14
14.05
13.95
13.91
13.89
13.70
13.66
13.61
13.61
13.59
13.59
13.41
13.22
13.14
12.98
12.89
12.86
12.85
12.82
12.79
12.69

TRIPLE JUMP INDOOR (12.50)

15.36 - Tatyana Lebedeva (RUS) - Budapest, HUN - 06 MAR2004
15.05 - Yargelis Savigne (CUB) - Valencia, ESP - 08mar2008

ATHLETE
Keturah ORJI
Christina EPPS
Shanieka Jodiann THOMAS
Andrea GEUBELLE
Kimberly WILLIAMS
Ayanna Asha ALEXANDER
Tori FRANKLIN
NRi Thea LAFOND
Darielle MCQUEEN
Madison POLLARD
Imani OLIVER
Simone CHARLEY
Nickevea WILSON
Dannielle GIBSON
Salcia SLACK
Maryoris SANCHEZ
Tamara MONCRIEFFE
Diana CAULDWELL
Shamoya MCNEIL
Julia STILLE
Shardia LAWRENCE

DOB AGE NAT

05-mar-96 20
20-jun-91 25
02-feb-92 24
21-jun-91 25
03-nov-88 28

20-jul-82 34
07-oct-92 24
05-abr-94 22
29-may-96 20

07-mar-93 23
04-feb-95 21
11-may-92 24
05-abr-96 20
10-dic-89 27
03-oct-85 31
16-may-96 20

01l-ene-93 23
31-dic-95 21

NACAC RANKING 2016

USA
USA
JAM
USA
JAM
TTO
USA
DMA
USA
USA
USA
USA
JAM
BAH
JAM
CuB
JAM
JAM
JAM
CAN
JAM

XBEORPOEE LR DY DA N

M E

PLACE DATE EVENT
Portland, OR, USA 19-mar-16 IAAFWIC
Portland, OR, USA 11-mar-16 NCCHAMP
Portland, OR, USA 19-mar-16 IAAFWIC
Seattle, WA, USA 27-feb-16 SEATTLEPFQ

Madrid, ESP 26-feb-16 RINTPCUB
University Park, PA, USA 20-feb-16 PENNTUP
Portland, OR, USA 11-mar-16 NCCHAMP
University Park, PA, USA 20-feb-16 PENNTUP
Fayetteville, AR, USA 27-feb-16 SECCHAMP

Akron, OH, USA 05-mar-16 OATCCC
Portland, OR, USA 11-mar-16 NCCHAMP
Birminghan, AL, USA 12-mar-16  NCAA
Albuquerque, NM, USA 13-feb-16  KIRBY
University Park, PA, USA 16-ene-16 NITTANY
Chadron, NE, USA 27-feb-16 RMAC

Ancona, ITA 05-mar-16  NICH
Winston Salem, NC, USA 05-mar-16 NJCAACHAMP
Pittsburg, KS, USA 28-feb-16 mIAACHAMP

Ames, IA, USA  27-feb-16 BIG12
Akron, OH, USA 06-feb-16 AKRONINVT
Fayetteville, AR, USA 13-feb-16 TYSONINVT
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SHOT PUT INDOOR (15.00)

WR 22.50 - Helena Fibingerova (TCH) - Jablonec nad Nisou, CZE - 19FEB1977
NACAC 20.21 - Michelle Carter (USA) - Portland, OR, USA - 19MAR2016

ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 20.21 WA\ Michelle CARTER 12-0ct-85 31 USA == Portland, OR, USA 19-mar-16 IAAFWIC
2 19.23 Raven SAUNDERS 15-may-96 20 USA = Ames, IA, USA 13-feb-16 CLASSIC
3 18.87 Dani BUNCH 16-may-91 25 USA == Notre Dame, IN, USA 20-feb-16 ALEXWILSON
4 18.64 Jillian CAMARENA-WILLIAMS 02-ago-82 34 USA E= Portland, OR, USA 11-mar-16 NCCHAMP
5 18.57 Brittany SMITH 25-mar-91 25 USA == Allendale, MI, USA 12-feb-16 BIGMEET
6 18.56 Jeneva STEVENS 28-oct-89 27 USA == Portland, OR, USA 11-mar-16 NCCHAMP
7 18.38 Cleopatra BOREL-BROWN 10-mar-79 37 TTO B Portland, OR, USA 19-mar-16 IAAFWIC
8 18.36 Felisha JOHNSON 24-jul-89 27 USA == |Indianapolis, IN, USA 30-ene-16 UINDYTFC
9 18.28 Jessica RAMSEY 26-jul-91 25 USA == Nashville, TN, USA 30-ene-16 VANDERBILT
10 17.78 Brittany CREW 03-jun-94 22 CAN I+l Toronto, CAN  30-ene-16 YORKUOPEN
11 17.66 Taryn SUTTIE 07-dic-90 26 CAN I+l Findlay, OH, USA 12-feb-16 FINDOPEN
12 16.80 Sarah HOWARD 11-oct-93 23 CAN [I+#l cChapel Hill, NC, USA 21-feb-16 TAYLOR
13 16.29 Portious Kerisha WARREN 02-mar-96 20 TTO ES winston Salem, NC, USA 05-mar-16 NICAACHAMP
14 16.09 Obeng MARFO 11-abr-96 20 CAN I*l Geneva, OH, USA 26-feb-16 BIG10
15 16.03 Devene BROWN 0l1-ene-93 23 JAM EHA Notre Dame, IN, USA 06-feb-16 MEYO
16 15.68 Racquel WILLIAMS 0l-ene-93 23 BAH E= University Park, PA, USA 30-ene-16 PENNSTATENAT
17 15.67 Alex PORLIER-LANGLOIS 0l-ene-93 23 CAN I+l Seattle, WA, USA 30-ene-16 WASHINVT
18 15.60 Ashley CONNELL 0l-ene-94 22 CAN I+l Toronto, CAN  11-mar-16 CISCHAMP
19 15.42 Sireta ROACH JAM EH Birmingham, AL, USA 30-ene-16 KMSINVT
20 15.36 Sarah MITTON 20-jun-96 20 CAN I#*l Akron, OH, USA 06-feb-16 AKRONINVT
21 15.36 Kellion Kay-Diane KNIBB 25-dic-93 23 JAM EHA Fayetteville, AR, USA 13-feb-16 TYSONINVT
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PENTATHLON INDOOR (4000)

WR 5013 - Natallia Dobrynska (UKR) - Istanbul, TUR - 09MAR2012
NACAC 4881 - Brianne Theisen-Eaton (CAN) - Portland, OR, USA - 18MAR2016

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 4881 W.\i Brianne THEISEN-EATON  18-dic-88 28 CAN I+l Portland, OR, USA 18-mar-16 IAAFWIC
(8.04, 1.85, 13.70, 6.42, 2.09.99)

2 4703 Kendell WILLIAMS 14-jun-95 21 USA E= Bijrminghan, AL, USA 11-mar-16  NCAA
(8.09, 1.86, 13.55, 6.35, 2:20.47)

3 4661 Barbara NWABA 18-ene-89 27 USA E= Portland, OR, USA 18-mar-16 |IAAFWIC
(8.43, 1.82, 15.00, 5.84, 2.10.07)

4 4643  NRi Akela JONES 22-abr-95 21 BAR Il Manhattan, KS, USA 23-ene-16 DELOSS
(8.25, 1.85, 12.99, 6.64, 2.25.63)

5 4457 Taliyah BROOKS 08-feb-95 21 USA E= Fayetteville, AR, USA 30-ene-16 RAZORBACK
(8.18, 1.78, 11.40, 6.35, 2.19.06)

6 4393 ot Jess LEHMAN 17-ene-93 23 USA E= Geneva, OH, USA 27-feb-16 BIG10
(8.75, 1.67, 13.98, 6.03, 2.10.33)

7 4392 ot Georgia ELLENWOOD 05-ago-95 21 CAN I#l Geneva, OH, USA 27-feb-16 BIG10
(8.61, 1.82, 12.50, 5.90, 2.15.70)

8 4380 Makeba Trinkle ALCIDE 24-feb-90 26 LCA W Albuquerque, NM, USA 05-feb-16 CLASSIC
(8.42, 1.77, 13.20, 5.96, 2.19.78)

9 4371 Payton STUMBAUGH 29-nov-95 21 USA == Birminghan, AL, USA 11-mar-16 NCAA
(8.10, 1.74, 12.14, 5.97, 2:18.01)

10 4363 Annie KUNZ 16-feb-93 23 USA EE=  (ollege Station, TX, USA 06-feb-16 THOMAS
(8.51, 1.81, 12.78, 5.94, 2.20.78)

11 4336 Alex GOCHENOUR 17-feb-93 23 USA EE= Birminghan, AL, USA 11-mar-16 NCAA
(8.38, 1.71, 12.65, 5.95, 2:15.38)

12 4285 Kaylon EPPINGER 17-sep-89 27 USA == Crete, NE, USA 27-feb-16 ICHCE
(8.18, 1.74, 13.12, 5.70, 2:21.73)

13 4172 Salcia SLACK 10-dic-89 27 JAM EXA Pittsburg, KS, USA 12-mar-16 NCAA-II
(8.78, 1.64, 13.16, 5.88, 2:15.73)

14 4132 Natasha JACKSON 10-jun-89 27 CAN [I+*l Edmonton, CAN 13-feb-16 GOLDENBEAR
(8.58, 1.81, 10.66, 5.90, 2:25.57)

15 4060 Nicole WADDEN 0l-ene-93 23 CAN I+l Albuquerque, NM, USA 25-feb-16 MWC
(8.84, 1.80, 11.24, 5.47, 2:19.11)

16 4003 Ayesha CHAMPAGNIE 10-mar-96 20 JAM EH winston Salem, NC, USA 05-mar-16 NJCAACHAMP

(8.58, 1.70, 13.96, 5.65, 2:36.57)
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